

Asia Pacific Data Centre Group Asia Pacific Data Centre Holdings Limited ACN 159 621 735 Asia Pacific Data Centre Trust ARSN 161 049 556

## **ASX RELEASE**

ASX Code: AJD

2 May 2017

## **Response to Media Commentary**

In response to recent media commentary, the Board of Asia Pacific Data Centre Group (APDC) (ASX: AJD) notes the transfer of a significant line of APDC securities, equating to approximately 18.5% of APDC issued capital, by funds associated with Moelis during the course of trading on ASX on 1 May 2017. APDC is not aware of the identity of the purchaser of the stake.

For further information please contact:

**Company Secretary** 

Asia Pacific Data Centre Group +61 2 8973 7493 info@asiapacificdc.com

APDC is a special purpose real estate investment trust (A-REIT) which listed on the Australian Securities Exchange on 9 January 2013 to own data centre properties. APDC has the objective of providing investors with a stable income and the potential for capital growth.